

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

144781

CHARLES ANTHONY LEFEVERS,
Individually,

Plaintiff,

Supreme Court No. ~~144781~~
Court of Appeals No. 298216
Wayne County Circuit Court
No. 08-116325-NF

v.

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant-Appellant

and

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY, TITAN INSURANCE
COMPANY, ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE
COMPANY, STEADFAST INSURANCE
COMPANY, CLARENDON NATIONAL
INSURANCE COMPANY,
REDLAND INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendants.

ROBERT S. DRAZIN (P23707)
RAVID & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee
23855 Northwestern Hwy.
Southfield, MI 48075
(248) 948-9696

DEVIN R. DAY (P60298)
RIZZOBYRAN, P.C.
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant
220 Lyon Street, N. W.
Suite 200 Grand Plaza Place
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
(616) 451-8111

**PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE'S RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL**

PROOF OF SERVICE

Robert S. Drazin (P23707)
23855 Northwestern Hwy.
Southfield, MI 48075
(248) 948-9696

FILED

APR 2 2012

CORBIN R. DAVIS
CLERK
MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
COUNTER STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	iii
STATEMENT OF ORDER APPEALED.....	iv
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
A. The tailgate of Plaintiff's dump trailer is "equipment permanently mounted" for purposes of MCL 500.3106(1)(b)	3
B. Plaintiff was injured as a direct result of physical contact with the tailgate of his dump trailer	6
CONCLUSION AND RELIEF REQUESTED.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

DiFranco v. Pickard, 427 Mich 32, 38, 398 NW2d 896 (1986)..... 2

Frazier v. Allstate, 490 Mich 381; 808NW2d 450 (2011)..... v, 3, 4

Gunsell v. Ryan, 236 Mich. App. 204, 210, 599 N.W.2d 767, 770 (1999)..... iv, 5, 6

Johnson v Kroger, 319 F3d 858 (6 Cir. 2003)..... 2

Langeland v. Bronson Methodist Hospital,
178 Mich App 612, 615-616; 444 NW2d 146 (1989).....2

Meridian Mut. Ins. Co. v. Hunt, 168 Mich App 672; 425 NW2d 111(1988).....2

Miller v. Auto-Owners Ins Co, 411 Mich 633; 309 NW2d 544 (1981).....iv

Ringewold v. Bos, 200 Mich App 131, 136 (1993).....2

Soderberg v. Detroit Bank & Trust Co. 126 Mich App 474, 479 (1983).....2

State Farm Fire & Cas. Co. v. Moss, 182 Mich App 449,562; 452 NW2d 816 (1989)..... 2

Winter v. AAA, 433 Mich 446 (1989).....7

Court Rules:

MCL 500.3106(1)(a).....iv

MCL 500.3106(1)(b).....iv, v, 3, 5, 6, 7

MCR 2.116(C)(10).....2

MCL 500.3101(2)(e).....4
